Received: 02/13/2015 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 03/15/2015

CTC Communications Corp.
d/b/a EarthLink Business

PSC NO: 2 - Telephone Effective Date: March 15, 2015 Leaf: 291 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

(N)

FACILITIES-BASED DATA AND VOICE COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION 13 - NON-TERM RATES (CONT'D)

13.1 Business Rate Schedules (Cont'd)

13.1.2 One Communications Directory Listings

A. Flexible Pricing Ranges

	Monthly	
	Recurring Charge	
	Minimum	Maximum
Additional White Page Listing	\$6.06	\$24.24
Non Published (private)	\$3.45	\$13.78
Non-Directory Listed (semi-private)	\$3.45	\$13.78
National Toll-Free Directory Listing	\$22.05	\$88.20
State Directory Toll-Free Assistance Listing	\$22.05	\$88.20
Call Intercept	\$0.00	\$0.00

13.1.3 One Communications Toll-Free Service

A. Flexible Pricing Ranges

	Monthly Recurring Charge	
	Minimum	Maximum
Toll-Free Number, per number	\$5.79	\$23.14

Issued By: Vice President, Tax, Atlanta GA 30309

Cancelled by 1 Rev. Leaf No. 291 Effective 12/01/2016